

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29080/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in RA No. 15/2005 in
WP No. 6102/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(Alongwith the file of SLP(C) No.4896 of 2008)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4896 of 2008.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master