

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4896/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25639-25640 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29080 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
- Mr. Manjit Aggarwal, Adv.
- Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
- Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Sheetal P., Adv.
- Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
- Mr. Dudhansu Polo, Adv.
- Mr. Pradesh Kr. B., Adv.
- Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja, Adv.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4896/2008

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within

four weeks.

Item No.32

-2-

SLP(C) No.29080/2008

Counter affidavit has been filed.

SLP(C) Nos.25639-25640/2009

Await service.

List again on 2.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar