

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 16160-16161/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in WP No.  
23591/2005 & WP No. 23592/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT  
N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
BIMAL KRISHNA DASS Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. Nos. 1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr.Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr.S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr.D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms.Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits the on  
the issue raised in the present petition, notice has  
already been issued in SLP © No.4896 of 2008.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned  
judgment shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP © No.4896 of 2008.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master