

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25639-
25640/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in RA No. 38/2008
& RA No. 132/2005 & WP No. 5650/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

BHANWAR LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETING THE NAMES OF R.NOS. 3 TO 6 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES
AND WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 is
granted. Accordingly, the petitioners are
permitted to delete the names of respondents Nos.
3 to 6 from the array of parties at their own
risk.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master