

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2837-2838/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in WP No. 23591/2005  
& WP No. 23592/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMAL KRISHNA DASS  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aldanish Rein, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondent to file  
counter affidavit, hence no further time can be granted by this court.  
List the matter before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

ns