

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4896/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in WP No.11344/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29080 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 25639-25640 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 2837-2838 of 2010

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were taken up in chambers.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

O R D E R

At the second page of order dated 13th July, 2012, SLP(C)
Nos. 25639-24540/2010 shall be read as "SLP(C) Nos. 25639-
25640/2009".

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |