

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29080/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in RA No.15/2005 IN WP
No.6102/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For appeal against registrar's Order and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This application was called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhthora, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the appeal stating that the applicant would like to file review application. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as not pressed. We may clarify that we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the order sought to be impugned by way of a review application. As and when the application is filed, the same shall be considered on its own merits.

I.A. No. 1 is dismissed as not pressed.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		